STATE OF _ALABAMA	
	Shelby

0005409057

	MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
This	MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 29th day of October
1999	, by and between
(hereina	ter referred to as "Borrower"), andpredictor BANK ter referred to as "Lender") for the property located at
	WITNESSETH:
WH original	EREAS, Borrower executed a note (the "Note") in favor of the Lender dated, in the principal amount of \$
1/04/ Note wi	IEREAS, Borrower executed a mortgage, deed of trust or security deed (the "Security Instrument") dated in favor of the Lender securing the indebtedness evidenced by the above referenced the parcel of land described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and being more only described in said Security Instrument; and
WE	IEREAS, the above referenced Security Instrument was recorded in <u>Instrument # Book</u> . Page, of the, Page, of the, Page, of the, Page, Page, Page, of the, Page, Page, Page, of the, Page, Page
WE	IEREAS, the parties now desire to amend and modify the Note and the Security Instrument to provide for changes in the
sufficier	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and act of which is herein acknowledged, the parties do herein agree to the modification of the Note and the Security ent as herein set forth:  1.
The	Note is herein amended and modified as follows: (appropriate boxes are marked)
	The parties herein agree that, effective as of, the new loan amount shall be
	Effective as of, the interest rate to be charged on the unpaid principal balance shall be
¥	The monthly payments of principal and interest will now begin on <u>December 1. 1999</u> and will continue thereafter to be paid on the same day of each succeeding month until paid in full.
•	The new monthly payments of principal and interest will be in the amount of \$629.23
	The new maturity date shall be
	Other:
	2.
Th	e Security Instrument is herein amended and modified as follows: (appropriate boxes are marked)
	Effective as of, the new loan amount shall be \$
	The new maturity date shall be
	The initial interest rate as set forth in the Adjustable Rate Rider is herein changed from% to \$\%.

construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note or Security Instrument.
---

4.

Borrower herein represents and warrants that it is not in default under the terms of the Note or the Security Instrument, and further that it knows of no event that has occurred which, but for the passage of time, would constitute an event of default under the terms of the Note or the Security Instrument.

5.

(Check Appropriate Box)					
There are no intangible taxes due upon the recording of this Modification Agreement because the above referenced tate does not collect an intangible tax on the recording of Security Instruments.					
There are no intangible taxes due upon the recording of this Modification Agreement because the intangible tax was paid at the time of the recording of the Security Instrument and the amount of the underlying indebtedness has not increased.					
There is increased from \$	an intangible tax due of \$to \$	because the amount of the underlying indebtedness has  . Such tax amount is herewith remitted at this time.			
IN WITNESS Wyear first above written.	HEREOF, the undersigned parties h	have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals as of the day and			
As To Borrower(s):	<b>,</b>	BORROWER(S):			
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	<b>:</b>	MILTON A GONINE JR			
Whoess		LIBA L GOWINS			
		(SEAL)			
		(SEAL)			
As to Lender:		LENDER:			
Signed, sealed and deliver in the presence of:	ed	By: Regions Bank  By: Revolute Bank			
Continued & W	eaklew	Title: Sa. Vice Prendent			

[CORPORATE SEAL]

This instrument prepared by:

Witness

Witness

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT AS TO BORROWER(S)

COUNTY/PARISH OF	
This is to certify that before me, a notary public, personally appeared	Lowens
each of whom is known to me personally (or proved to me their identity acknowledged before me on this day that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument in the purposes therein contained.	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and who iment voluntarily and of his/her own free will for
Witness my hand and official seal, this 27th day of	er. 1999
	Notesy Bublic
	My Commission Expires: 11/5/01
***************************************	·
ACKNOWLEDGMENT AS	TO LENDER
STATE OF Alabama COUNTY/PARISH OF Akelby	
This is to certify that before me, a notary public, personally appeared me personally (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that, as such officer and with full authority, he/she did execute, seal and delive corporation and as the free act and deed of the corporation.	
Witness my hand and official scal, this 4th day of Movenus	sec. 1999.
	Catherine L. Weaklung
	My Commission Expires

Inst # 1999-46161

11/10/1999-46161 11:31 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

Form 433 Revised 8/10/98

MY COMMISSION EXPERS OCTORER 24, 2801